Measure 3 (Initial and Advanced): Candidate competency at completion (R3.3)

All initial teacher program completers satisfy graduation requirements and pass a content-readiness exam approved by

the Delaware Department of Education prior to student teaching/internship, which qualifies them for licensure and

@ certification in the state of Delaware. All advanced program completers satisfy graduation requirements
and also pass a content readiness exam approved by the Delaware Department of Education prior to graduation,
which qualifies them for licensure and certification in the state of Delaware.

SECTION III: PROGRAM PASS RATES

Assessment Pass Rates

The pass rates table is populated from files provided by the testing company or state. The table provides information on the performance
of the students in your teacher preparation program on each teacher credential assessment used by your state. In cases where a student
has taken a given assessment more than once, the highest score on that test is used. In the case of a teacher preparation program with
fewer than 10 scores reported on any single initial teacher credential assessment during an academic year, the program shall collect and

publish information with respect to an average pass rate and scaled score on each state credential assessment taken over a three-year
period. (§205(a)(1)(B))

Please note that this page does not have an edit feature as the pass rates have already been through several rounds of verification. If you
identify an error, please contact RTI's Title II Support Center and your testing company representative.

Key terms in this section are listed below. Click on the link to
view the definition(s) in the glossary.

e Pass rate

e Scaled score

e Teacher credential assessment

Assessment Pass Rates

ETS5701 -AGRICULTURE 1
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22


https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/PLAW-110publ315/pdf/PLAW-110publ315.pdf
https://title2.ed.gov/Secured/DataCollection/Institution/Institution.aspx?pid=e885ce73-fe93-4243-8eb3-cc1b6f8ba64e&c=GeneralGuidance#p
https://title2.ed.gov/Secured/DataCollection/Institution/Institution.aspx?pid=e885ce73-fe93-4243-8eb3-cc1b6f8ba64e&c=GeneralGuidance#s
https://title2.ed.gov/Secured/DataCollection/Institution/Institution.aspx?pid=e885ce73-fe93-4243-8eb3-cc1b6f8ba64e&c=GeneralGuidance#t
https://title2.ed.gov/Secured/DataCollection/Institution/Welcome.aspx

Assessment code - Assessment hame
Test Company
Group

ETS0235 -BIOLOGY CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS0235 -BIOLOGY CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5101 -BUSINESS ED CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5101 -BUSINESS ED CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS5571 -EARTH AND SPACE SCIENCES - CK
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5024 -EDUCATION OF YOUNG CHILDREN
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5024 -EDUCATION OF YOUNG CHILDREN
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS5024 -EDUCATION OF YOUNG CHILDREN
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS7813 -ELEM ED CKT: MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS7813 -ELEM ED CKT: MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS7813 -ELEM ED CKT: MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS7813 -ELEM ED CKT: MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS7812 -ELEM ED CKT: READING LANGUAGE ARTS

Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS7812 -ELEM ED CKT: READING LANGUAGE ARTS

Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS7812 -ELEM ED CKT: READING LANGUAGE ARTS

Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

Number
taking
tests

94

33

54

21

95

31

54

Avg.
scaled
score

150

149

158

151

159

160

167

Number

passing

tests

62

23

54

21

63

20

54

Pass

rate
(%)

66

70

100

100

66

65

100



Assessment code - Assessment hame
Test Company
Group

ETS7812 -ELEM ED CKT: READING LANGUAGE ARTS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS7814 -ELEM ED CKT: SCIENCE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS7814 -ELEM ED CKT: SCIENCE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS7814 -ELEM ED CKT: SCIENCE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS7814 -ELEM ED CKT: SCIENCE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS7815 -ELEM ED CKT: SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS7815 -ELEM ED CKT: SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS7815 -ELEM ED CKT: SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS7815 -ELEM ED CKT: SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS7815 -ELEM ED CKT: SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS5003 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5003 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS5003 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5003 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS5003 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

Number
taking
tests

18

95

30

58

16

102

37

64

33

47

27

28

38

Avg.
scaled
score

164

162

168

169

163

161

161

168

167

161

175

176

176

Number
passing
tests

18

83

28

58

16

80

29

64

33

30

27

28

38

Pass

rate
(%)

100

87

93

100

100

78

78

100

100

64

100

100

100



Assessment code - Assessment hame
Test Company
Group

ETS5002 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ READING LANG ARTS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5002 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ READING LANG ARTS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS5002 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ READING LANG ARTS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5002 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ READING LANG ARTS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS5002 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ READING LANG ARTS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS5005 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SCIENCES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5005 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SCIENCES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS5005 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SCIENCES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5005 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SCIENCES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS5005 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SCIENCES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS5004 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5004 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS5004 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5004 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS5004 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

Number
taking
tests

38

25

25

37

34

20

22

37

33

22

25

40

Avg.
scaled
score

161

170

166

168

162

172

172

172

158

169

166

168

Number
passing
tests

29

25

25

37

24

20

22

37

24

22

25

40

Pass

rate
(%)

76

100

100

100

71

100

100

100

73

100

100

100



Assessment code - Assessment hame
Test Company
Group

ETS7803 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: MATHEMATICS CKT
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS7803 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: MATHEMATICS CKT
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS7803 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: MATHEMATICS CKT
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS7803 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: MATHEMATICS CKT
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS7802 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: READING AND LANG
ARTS CKT

Educational Testing Service (ETS)

All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS7802 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: READING AND LANG
ARTS CKT

Educational Testing Service (ETS)

Other enrolled students

ETS7802 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: READING AND LANG
ARTS CKT

Educational Testing Service (ETS)

All program completers, 2021-22

ETS7802 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: READING AND LANG
ARTS CKT

Educational Testing Service (ETS)

All program completers, 2020-21

ETS7802 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: READING AND LANG
ARTS CKT

Educational Testing Service (ETS)

All program completers, 2019-20

ETS7804 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SCIENCE CKT
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS7804 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SCIENCE CKT
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS7804 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SCIENCE CKT
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS7804 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SCIENCE CKT
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS7805 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

Number
taking
tests

29

33

15

1"

35

34

13

1

40

34

Avg.
scaled
score

153

155

153

164

165

166

155

162

168

166

Number

passing

tests

29

33

1"

35

34

12

1"

40

34

Pass
rate
(%)

100

100

60

100

100

100

92

100

100

100



Assessment code - Assessment hame
Test Company
Group

ETS7805 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS7805 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS7805 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS5038 -ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS: CK
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5038 -ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS: CK
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS5038 -ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS: CK
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS5038 -ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS: CK
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS0435 -GENERAL SCI CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5161 -MATHEMATICS CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5161 -MATHEMATICS CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5047 -MIDDLE SCHOOL ENG LANG ARTS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5047 -MIDDLE SCHOOL ENG LANG ARTS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS5047 -MIDDLE SCHOOL ENG LANG ARTS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5047 -MIDDLE SCHOOL ENG LANG ARTS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS5169 -MIDDLE SCHOOL MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

Number
taking
tests

21

29

Avg.
scaled
score

164

165

Number

passing

tests

21

29

Pass

rate
(%)

100

100



Assessment code - Assessment name
Test Company

Group
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Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS5169 -MIDDLE SCHOOL MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5169 -MIDDLE SCHOOL MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS5169 -MIDDLE SCHOOL MATHEMATICS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS5442 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SCIENCE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5442 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SCIENCE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5440 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SCIENCE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS5440 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SCIENCE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

PPT0490 -PRAXIS PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT FOR
TEACHERS

Educational Testing Service (ETS)

All program completers, 2019-20

ETS5301 -READING SPECIALIST Il
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

| \ TN S

Number
taking
tests

89

Avcnn
Avg.
scaled

score

45

[ N TN e

Number

passing

tests

84

Nana~
Pass
rate
(%)

94



Assessment code - Assessment hame
Test Company
Group

ETS5354 -SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS5354 -SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS5354 -SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS5354 -SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS5354 -SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS0081 -SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

ETS0081 -SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
Other enrolled students

ETS0081 -SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2021-22

ETS0081 -SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2020-21

ETS0081 -SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All program completers, 2019-20

ETS5195 -SPANISH WORLD LANGUAGE
Educational Testing Service (ETS)
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl

Number
taking
tests

48

10

17

28

Avg.
scaled
score

166

166

169

170

Number
passing
tests

45

10

17

28

Pass
rate
(%)

94

100

100

100





