Measure 3 (Initial and Advanced): Candidate competency at completion (R3.3)



All initial teacher program completers satisfy graduation requirements and pass a content-readiness exam approved by the Delaware Department of Education prior to student teaching/internship, which qualifies them for licensure and certification in the state of Delaware. All advanced program completers satisfy graduation requirements and also pass a content readiness exam approved by the Delaware Department of Education prior to graduation, which qualifies them for licensure and certification in the state of Delaware.

2023 TITLE II REPORTS

National Teacher Preparation Data



SECTION III: PROGRAM PASS RATES

Assessment Pass Rates

The pass rates table is populated from files provided by the testing company or state. The table provides information on the performance of the students in your teacher preparation program on each teacher credential assessment used by your state. In cases where a student has taken a given assessment more than once, the highest score on that test is used. In the case of a teacher preparation program with fewer than 10 scores reported on any single initial teacher credential assessment during an academic year, the program shall collect and publish information with respect to an average pass rate and scaled score on each state credential assessment taken over a three-year period. (§205(a)(1)(B))

Please note that this page does not have an edit feature as the pass rates have already been through several rounds of verification. If you identify an error, please contact RTI's Title II Support Center and your testing company representative.

Key terms in this section are listed below. Click on the link to view the definition(s) in the glossary.

- Pass rate
- Scaled score
- <u>Teacher credential assessment</u>

Assessment Pass Rates

Assessment code - Assessment name Test Company Group	Number taking tests	Avg. scaled score	Number passing tests	Pass rate (%)
ETS5701 -AGRICULTURE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	1			

Assessment code - Assessment name Test Company Group	Number taking tests	Avg. scaled score	Number passing tests	Pass rate (%)
ETS0235 -BIOLOGY CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	1			
ETS0235 -BIOLOGY CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	1			
ETS5101 -BUSINESS ED CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	1			
ETS5101 -BUSINESS ED CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	1			
ETS5571 -EARTH AND SPACE SCIENCES - CK Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	2			
ETS5024 -EDUCATION OF YOUNG CHILDREN Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	5			
ETS5024 -EDUCATION OF YOUNG CHILDREN Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	3			
ETS5024 -EDUCATION OF YOUNG CHILDREN Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	1			
ETS7813 -ELEM ED CKT: MATHEMATICS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	94	150	62	66
ETS7813 -ELEM ED CKT: MATHEMATICS Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	33	149	23	70
ETS7813 -ELEM ED CKT: MATHEMATICS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	54	158	54	100
ETS7813 -ELEM ED CKT: MATHEMATICS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	21	151	21	100
ETS7812 -ELEM ED CKT: READING LANGUAGE ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	95	159	63	66
ETS7812 -ELEM ED CKT: READING LANGUAGE ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	31	160	20	65
ETS7812 -ELEM ED CKT: READING LANGUAGE ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	54	167	54	100

Assessment code - Assessment name Test Company Group	Number taking tests	Avg. scaled score	Number passing tests	Pass rate (%)
ETS7812 -ELEM ED CKT: READING LANGUAGE ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	18	164	18	100
ETS7814 -ELEM ED CKT: SCIENCE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	95	162	83	87
ETS7814 -ELEM ED CKT: SCIENCE Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	30	168	28	93
ETS7814 -ELEM ED CKT: SCIENCE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	58	169	58	100
ETS7814 -ELEM ED CKT: SCIENCE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	16	163	16	100
ETS7815 -ELEM ED CKT: SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	102	161	80	78
ETS7815 -ELEM ED CKT: SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	37	161	29	78
ETS7815 -ELEM ED CKT: SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	64	168	64	100
ETS7815 -ELEM ED CKT: SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	33	167	33	100
ETS7815 -ELEM ED CKT: SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	2			
ETS5003 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ MATHEMATICS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	47	161	30	64
ETS5003 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ MATHEMATICS Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	7			
ETS5003 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ MATHEMATICS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	27	175	27	100
ETS5003 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ MATHEMATICS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	28	176	28	100
ETS5003 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ MATHEMATICS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	38	176	38	100

Assessment code - Assessment name	Number	Avg.	Number	Pass
Test Company	taking	scaled	passing	rate
Group	tests	score	tests	(%)
ETS5002 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ READING LANG ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	38	161	29	76
ETS5002 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ READING LANG ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	7			
ETS5002 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ READING LANG ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	25	170	25	100
ETS5002 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ READING LANG ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	25	166	25	100
ETS5002 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ READING LANG ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	37	168	37	100
ETS5005 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SCIENCES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	34	162	24	71
ETS5005 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SCIENCES Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	6			
ETS5005 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SCIENCES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	20	172	20	100
ETS5005 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SCIENCES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	22	172	22	100
ETS5005 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SCIENCES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	37	172	37	100
ETS5004 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	33	158	24	73
ETS5004 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	6			
ETS5004 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	22	169	22	100
ETS5004 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	25	166	25	100
ETS5004 -ELEM ED MULTI SUBJ SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	40	168	40	100

Assessment code - Assessment name Test Company	Number taking tests	Avg.	Number	Pass rate
Group	lesis	score	tests	(%)
ETS7803 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: MATHEMATICS CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	9			
ETS7803 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: MATHEMATICS CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	9			
ETS7803 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: MATHEMATICS CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	29	153	29	100
ETS7803 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: MATHEMATICS CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	33	155	33	100
ETS7802 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: READING AND LANG ARTS CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	15	153	9	60
ETS7802 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: READING AND LANG ARTS CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	1			
ETS7802 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: READING AND LANG ARTS CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	11	164	11	100
ETS7802 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: READING AND LANG ARTS CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	35	165	35	100
ETS7802 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: READING AND LANG ARTS CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	34	166	34	100
ETS7804 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SCIENCE CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	13	155	12	92
ETS7804 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SCIENCE CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	11	162	11	100
ETS7804 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SCIENCE CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	40	168	40	100
ETS7804 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SCIENCE CKT Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	34	166	34	100
ETS7805 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	8			

Assessment code - Assessment name Test Company Group	Number taking tests	Avg. scaled score	Number passing tests	Pass rate (%)
ETS7805 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	3			
ETS7805 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	21	164	21	100
ETS7805 -ELEMENTARY EDUCATION: SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	29	165	29	100
ETS5038 -ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS: CK Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	3			
ETS5038 -ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS: CK Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	1			
ETS5038 -ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS: CK Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	2			
ETS5038 -ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS: CK Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	3			
ETS0435 -GENERAL SCI CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	3			
ETS5161 -MATHEMATICS CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	1			
ETS5161 -MATHEMATICS CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	1			
ETS5047 -MIDDLE SCHOOL ENG LANG ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	3			
ETS5047 -MIDDLE SCHOOL ENG LANG ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	2			
ETS5047 -MIDDLE SCHOOL ENG LANG ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	1			
ETS5047 -MIDDLE SCHOOL ENG LANG ARTS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	2			
ETS5169 -MIDDLE SCHOOL MATHEMATICS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	4			

	ı		I	
Accomment and Accomment name	Mirmahau	Ava	Mirmalaau	Dana
Assessment code - Assessment name	Number	Avg.	Number	Pass
Test Company	taking	scaled	passing	rate
Group	tests	score	tests	(%)
LTOUTOU FINITUULL OUTTOUL WATTILIVIATIOU				
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
Other enrolled students				
ETS5169 -MIDDLE SCHOOL MATHEMATICS	8			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All program completers, 2021-22				
ETS5169 -MIDDLE SCHOOL MATHEMATICS	5			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All program completers, 2020-21				
ni program completers, 2020-21				
ETS5169 -MIDDLE SCHOOL MATHEMATICS	4			
	4			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All program completers, 2019-20				
ETOGAAO MIDDI E OOUGOU GOIENGE				
ETS5442 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SCIENCE	1			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl				
ETS5442 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SCIENCE	1			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All program completers, 2021-22				
ETS5440 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SCIENCE	1			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All program completers, 2020-21				
ETS5440 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SCIENCE	1			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All program completers, 2019-20				
ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES	6			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All enrolled students who have completed all noncl				
·				
ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES	1			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
Other enrolled students				
ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES	6			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All program completers, 2021-22				
ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES	7			
ET S0089 - MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS)	'			
All program completers, 2020-21				
in program completers, 2020-21				
ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES	3			
ETS5089 -MIDDLE SCHOOL SOCIAL STUDIES Educational Testing Service (ETS)	3			
All program completers, 2019-20				
nii programi compicters, 2013-20				
DDT0400 DDAVIC DEDECOMANIOS ACCESCASATAT SCO	00	4.5	0.4	0.4
PPT0490 -PRAXIS PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT FOR	89	45	84	94
TEACHERS				
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All program completers, 2019-20				
ETOGOGA DEADINO OREGIALIST II	_			
ETS5301 -READING SPECIALIST II	7			
Educational Testing Service (ETS)				
All program completers, 2019-20	1		I .	

Assessment code - Assessment name Test Company Group	Number taking tests	Avg. scaled score	Number passing tests	Pass rate (%)
ETS5354 -SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	48	166	45	94
ETS5354 -SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	10	166	10	100
ETS5354 -SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	17	169	17	100
ETS5354 -SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	28	170	28	100
ETS5354 -SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	4			
ETS0081 -SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	3			
ETS0081 -SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) Other enrolled students	2			
ETS0081 -SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2021-22	4			
ETS0081 -SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2020-21	2			
ETS0081 -SOCIAL STUDIES CONTENT KNOWLEDGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All program completers, 2019-20	3			
ETS5195 -SPANISH WORLD LANGUAGE Educational Testing Service (ETS) All enrolled students who have completed all noncl	1			